
Field Name (Header Tag) Field Length Field Position Begin Field Position End Required?

Pool Number 6 1 6 Y
Fannie Mae Loan Number 10 7 16 Y
Lender Loan Number 13 17 29 Y
Property City 40 30 69 Y
Property State 14 70 83 Y
Property Zip Code 5 84 88 Y
Principal Balance Amount ($) 13 89 101 Y
Pool Issue Date 8 102 109 Y
Mortgage Interest Rate (%) 7 110 116 Y
Interest Day Basis 10 117 126 Y
First Monthly Payment Date 8 127 134 Y
Loan Maturity Date 8 135 142 Y
First Scheduled Payment Change Date 8 143 150 N
First Scheduled Rate Change Date 8 151 158 N
Next Scheduled Payment Change Date 8 159 166 N
Next Scheduled Rate Change Date 8 167 174 N
Mortgage Margin (%) 7 175 181 N
Mortgage Ceiling (%) 7 182 188 N
Mortgage Floor (%) 7 189 195 N
Lookback 3 196 198 N
Negative Amortization Allowed 3 199 201 N
Negative Amortization Limit (%) 3 202 204 N
Convertible to Fixed Rate 3 205 207 N
Original Amortization Term 3 208 210 Y
Interest Only 3 211 213 N
Interest Only End Date 8 214 221 N
Prepayment Premium 3 222 224 Y
Prepayment Premium Description 50 225 274 Y
Yield Maintenance Description 60 275 334 Y
Yield Maintenance Security Description 80 335 414 Y
Prepayment Premium Period (Months) 3 415 417 Y
Prepayment Premium End Date 8 418 425 Y
Lockout Period (Months) 3 426 428 Y
Lockout Period End Date 8 429 436 Y
Defeasance Period (Months) 3 437 439 Y
Defeasance Period End Date 8 440 447 Y
Property Type 11 448 458 Y
Total Number Of Units 4 459 462 Y
Annual Net Operating Income ($) 13 463 475 Y
Property Value ($) 13 476 488 Y
Occupancy (%) 3 489 491 Y
Loan To Value Ratio (%) 5 492 496 Y
Debt Service Coverage Ratio 5 497 501 Y
Debt Service Coverage Ratio Year 11 502 512 N
Holder of Second Lien 40 513 552 N
2nd Lien Balance as of Origination date of 1st Lien 13 553 565 N
Combined Loan To Value Ratio (%) 5 566 570 N
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